## CALN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

## **RESOLUTION #2024-08**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF CALN TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA UPDATING THE PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE POLICIES AND PROCEDURES MANUAL OF CALN TOWNSHIP REPLACING SECTION 25: FIREFIGHTERS, FIRE MARSHALS AND FIRE INSPECTORS.

WHEREAS, Caln Township Board of Commissioners originally adopted a Personnel and Administrative Policies and Procedures Manual in July of 2001 to establish written rules of procedure amongst all Non-Uniform staff of Caln Township, and

WHEREAS, as it is the prerogative of the Board of Commissioners to amend the policies from time to time as necessary for proper organization and management of Caln Township, and

WHEREAS, the attached Section 25 amendment will replace, SECTION 25: Full Time Firefighters to the existing Personnel and Administrative Policies and Procedures Manual that was most recently updated in August of 2020, and

WHEREAS, this Resolution does not affect any Teamsters Collective Bargaining Agreement.

RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Caln Township on this 28th day of March 2024.

ATTEST:	CALN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Don Vymazal, Township Secretary	Paul Mullin, President
	Joshua B. Young, Vice President
	Jane Kennedy, Commissioner
	Lorraine Tindaro, Commissioner
	Mark Evans, Commissioner